) IRM

Ref: IRMEL/FS GA/PF/1.0542 Ha./Com ce Rgp?n?zsg-xi/OI Date: 02/09/2025

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forest,
DFO Office, Opp. Central Jail,
Patiala.

Sub:  Compliance Report: For Grant of Permission for diversion of Protected Forest land for laying
8” Dia. / 6” Dia. Steel & 125 mm Dia. PE gas pipelines to develop city gas distribution network
in Mandi Gobindgarh and its surrounding areas of Fatehgarh Sahib GA.

(10542.31 Sq.mtr. i.e. 1.0542 Hectors Area)

Ref: 1) Registry of Land to the Forest Department vide sale deed no.349. Dtd.19.08.2025 and
Mutation No.631- - Dtd.27.08.2025
2) CCOF-FCA Approval letter for transfer land to Forest Dept 16.07.2025
3) Our Office CA Land details sub. Dtd.19.07.2024 & 31.07.2024
4) Your Office CA Land Last Notice No. 14078-Dtd.23.02.2024
5) Your Office CA Land First Demand Note Letter No. 4672 — Dtd.02.07.2018
6) Online CA & NPV Payment Rs.18,41,690/- (Challan No. 19932216046 Dtd.02.07.2018)
7) Forest Officer, Patiala CA & NPV Demand Note No. 4526 - Dtd.26.06.2018
8) In-Principal Permission No. 9-PBB355/2018-CHA — Dtd.22.06.2018
9) Application No. FP/PB/Others/32216/2018 — Dtd.23.02.2018

Dear Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject & references; we are thankful to your good office for
granting stage-l approval towards our proposal 8” Dia. / 6” Dia. Steel & 125 mm Dia. MDPE Gas
Pipeline to develop City Gas Distribution network in Mandi Gobindgarh and its surrounding areas of
Fatehgarh Sahib GA.

Further, to obtain final permission for the said proposal, we hereby submit the compliance report of
conditions stipulated in the aforesaid In-Principal Permission No. 9-PBB355/2018-CHA -
Dtd.22.06.2018.

Para

No. Conditions Compliances

The amount for compensatory plantation
2 (i) | should be deposited by the user agency as per | Agreed.
the scheme.
As per the orders of the Hon’ble Supreme | DFO, Patiala has issued Demand Note for
Court dated 30.10.2002, 28.03.2008, | payment of CA & Net Present Value (NPV)
24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 and instruction No. | amounting Rs.18,41,690/-. Same has
5-3/2007-FC Dated 05.02.2009 of the Ministry | been paid vide Challan No. 19932216046
of the Environment, Forest and Climate | Dtd.02.07.2018. Details of Payment is
Change, Government of India, New Delhi, the | enclosed herewith.

net present value of the proposed forest land
should be collected from the user agency.

2 (ii)

IRM ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : 4" Floor, 8" Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380054, India
Email : info@irmenergy.com | Phone : 079-49031500 | Website : www.irmenergy.com | CIN : L40100GJ2015PLC085213 ‘



2 (iii)

The user agency shall be depositing the
payment amount only through the online
mode on the Ministry of Environment, Forest
and Climate Change website
http://forestclearance.nic.in or
http//efclearance.nic.in.

Agreed.

2 (iv)

User agency should ensure that the
compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV, etc.) are
deposited through challan generated online
on web portal and deposited in appropriate
bank only. Amount deposited through other
mode will not be accepted as compliance of
the Stage-I clearance.

DFO, Patiala has issued Demand Note for
payment of CA & Net Present Value (NPV)
amounting Rs.18,41,690/-. Same has
been paid vide Challan No. 19932216046
Dtd.02.07.2018. Details of Payment is
enclosed herewith.

According, CCOF-FCA approval letter no.
1/1152550/2025 - dtd.16.07.2025
regarding transfer the land which is
suitable for afforestation, it is transfer to
forest department vide registry of land
sale deed no.349. Dtd.19.08.2025 &
Mutation No.631-- Dtd.27.08.2025. (Sale
Deed, Mutation Details, Maps of Patches
Enclosed Herewith)

Also, Sale Deed, Mutation Details, KML
files & Maps of Patches submitted on
Forest Portal & Forwarded to Nodal
Office for further process.)

2 (v)

FRA Certificate should be submitted.

FRA Certificate Enclosed Herewith.

3 (i)

Legal status of the forest land will remain
unchanged.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (ii)

No trees will be felled by us in this case.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (iii)

The Forest land shall not be used for any
purpose other than the purpose indicated in
the proposal.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (iv)

No harm will be done to the adjoining forest
and forest land and all efforts will be made to
save the adjoining forest and forest land.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (v)

Whenever the NPV amount is increased, the
user agency will be obliged to deposit the
increased NPV amount.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (vi)

The forest land proposed for transfer shall
not be transferred to any other agency,
department, or individual under any
circumstances without the prior permission
of the Central Government.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

3 (vii)

The proposed lay out plan shall not be
changed without the permission of the
Central Government.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.




The boundaries of the transferred forest land
will be marked by 4 feet high cement pillars | Agreed & Undertaking for the same
with serial numbers written on the front and | Enclosed Herewith.

back.

3 (viii)

If necessary, the user agency shall obtain
3 (ix) | environmental clearance as per the
Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

Garbage disposal will be done as per the plan | Agreed & Undertaking for the same

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

30 issued by the Forest Department. Enclosed Herewith.
Any other conditions may be imposed by this
3 (xi) Regional Office from time to time for the | Agreed & Undertaking for the same

protection, safety and development of forest | Enclosed Herewith.
and wildlife.

Other relevant Acts/Articles/Rules/Court
Orders/Instructions etc. are applicable to this
proposal then it will be considered for final
3 (xii) | approval under section 2 of the Forest
Protection Act, 1980. The forest land shall not
be used until the final permission if the
Central Government is given.

Agreed & Undertaking for the same
Enclosed Herewith.

Considering the above, we kindly request your good office to consider the same & do the needful for
granting us final permission at earliest.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

General Manager = Projects

Encl: As Above
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UNDERTAKING

We, M/s. IRM Energy Limited hereby undertake that we shall abide by following conditions
mentioned in In-Principal Permission No. 9-PBB355/2018-CHA - Dtd.22.06.2018:

1.  Legal status of the forest land will remain unchanged.
No trees will be felled by us in this case.

3.  The Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than the purpose indicated in the
proposal.

4. No harm will be done to the adjoining forest and forest land and all efforts will be made
to save the adjoining forest and forest land.

5.  Whenever the NPV amount is increased, the user agency will be obliged to deposit the
increased NPV amount.

6. The forest land proposed for transfer shall not be transferred to any other agency,
department, or individual under any circumstances without the prior permission of the
Central Government.

7.  The proposed lay out plan shall not be changed without the permission of the Central
Government.

8.  The boundaries of the transferred forest land will be marked by 4 feet high cement pillars
with serial numbers written on the front and back.

9. If necessary, the user agency shall obtain environmental clearance as per the
Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

10. Garbage disposal will be done as per the plan issued by the Forest Department.

11. Any other conditions may be imposed by this Regional Office from time to time for the
protection, safety and development of forest and wildlife.

12. Other relevant Acts/Articles/Rules/Court Orders/Instructions etc. are applicable to this
proposal then it will be considered for final approval under section 2 of the Forest
Protection Act, 1980. The forest land shall not be used until the final permission if the
Central Government is given.

General Manager - Projects

IRM ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : 4" Floor, 8" Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Anmedabad, Gujarat-380054, India
Email : info@irmenergy.com | Phone : 079-49031500 | Website : www.irmenergy.com | CIN : L40100GJ2015PLC085213 ‘
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Energy

UNDERTAKING

|, the undersigned, Mr. Hemal Shah, age: 43 Years, residing at Ahmedabad
Occupation: Service as General Manager - Projects with IRM Energy Limited having its
Office at 4™ Floor, 8" Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway,
Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054 on behalf of IRMEL Applied for Diversion of 1.0542 Ha
of forest land regarding permission for laying 8” Dia. / 6” Dia. Steel & 125 mm Dia. PE
gas pipelines to develop city gas distribution network in Mandi Gobindgarh and its
surrounding areas of Fatehgarh Sahib GA under Forest Division, Patiala. We will be
bound of instruction in the letter no 9-PBB355/2018-CHA dated 22.06.2018 issued by
Government of India, MOEF & CC, Northern Regional Office, Chandigarh.

Hemal Shah
General Manager - Projects

IRM ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : 4" Floor, 8" Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380054, India
Email : info@irmenergy.com | Phone : 079-49031500 | Website : www.irmenergy.com | CIN : L40100GJ2015PLC085213 ‘
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FOREST-FCAOF-1/134/2024-FCA 1/1152550/2025
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&.1/1152550/2025 fH=t.16-07-2025

Subject:- Diversion of 1.0542 Ha. of Forest land permission for
laying 8" dia/6" dia steel and 125 mm dia PE Gas Pipe line to
develop city gas distribution Network in Mandi Gobindgarh and
it is surrounding area of Fatehgarh Sahib, under forest div.
Patiala, Punjab. FP/PB/OTHERS/32216/2018.
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MAHAVIR SINGH

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER

CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST-FCA
16-07-2025

fen &t anft I faftmr § gesT w3 8t gaeret Bet o+t 7t J:-

1. Conservator of Forest, North Circle, Hoshiarpur.
2. Conservator of Forest, South Circle, Patiala.
3. Divisional Forest Officer, Pathankot.
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Government of Punjab
Forests and Wildlile Preservation Department
Office: Conservator of Forests, North Cirele.
Punjab, Hoshiarpur
Email id:- cinorthhspfgmail.com

To
Principal Chiel Conservator of Forests (IHoFF).
Punjab, S.A.S. Nagar.
No. Wis Date. oy ’.,1 ,9@7,{
?l'b.ieﬂ- Diversion of 1.0542 Ha. of Forest land permission for laying 8" dia/6" dia steel and
2

5> mm dia PE Gas Pipe line to develop city gas distribution Network in Mandi Gobindgarh and it is

surrounding area of Fatchgarh Sahib, under forest div. Patiala, Punjab. FP/PB/OTHERS/32216/2018

Reference Nodal officer letter no. 1/1111974/2025 Dated 27-05-2025

With Reference above letter, Documents and details including locations provided by

the Nodal Officer FCA Vide letter mentioned in reference and report & certificate provided by DFO
Pathankot. The Committee has inspected the site on 20-06-2025.

Sanjecy

L

2

The non-Forest land offered by the user agency in the current case in three separate patches
i.e. khasra No's 26 (22-7), 239 (4-13) out of 239 (10-2) and 259/13/12 (0-10) out of
259/13/1/2 (19-4) with total area of 27 Kanal and 10 Marla (1.0542 ha.) and are in HB No.
394 of Village Hara Tikka Ladheti, Tehsil Dhar Kalan, Distt. Pathankot, Punjab.

As per the DFO Pathankot, above area have contiguous boundary with U.P. Forest Area. This
land is free from all kind of encumbrance and this land is suitable for in all angle ("the land is
suitable from all accounts i.e. afforestation. legal status, free from encumbrance. location and
its boundaries being contiguous to existing forest. ’

As per site inspection some area has hilly terrain with undulations and has thick mixed forest
with crown density (ocular estimation) of around 0.5 and some area is open land with
abandoned stepped farming relics.

Based on the details provided by Nodal officer and report submitted by DFO Pathankot and
field observation the area can be used for Plantation/Afforestation. Further as certified by
DIFO Pathankot regarding the boundary with UPDP Forests and he also certified that the area
is free from encumbrances. Further the area soil testing report submitted by DFO Pathankot
states that the land is suitable for Afforestation.

Report is being submitted for further necessary action please.

amar Tiwari. 1FS Dharmveer Dairu, IFS Anjan Singh, PFS

C1 North Circle DEO Pathankot DFO Dasuya

forwarded o following olTicers or information «
Ihe copy is forwarde ® for information and necessary Aetion

plc.w.'t "

wd I -

fticer. FOAL Punjab. S.ALS. Nagar,
cer Dairu 115, DFO Pathankot, Member.
‘0 Dasuya, Member.

Nodal v
Sh. Dharn |
Sh. Anjan Singh. PrS. DI
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M Gma ” Tarun Shrimali <tarun.shrimali@irmenergy.com>

Submission of Land Parcel Documents for suitability of land regarding IRM
Energy Limited Proposal No: FP/PB/Others/32216/2018 - Dated. 23.02.2018,
Diversion Area: 1.0542 Ha.

1 message

Tarun Shrimali <tarun.shrimali@irmenergy.com> Fri, Jul 19, 2024 at 5:16 PM
To: patialadfo@gmail.com :
Cc: Prerit Gupta <prerit.gupta@irmenergy.com>, Rajesh Singh <rajesh.singh@irmenergy.com>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, It is requested that your letter 4672 dated 02-07-2018 should be
transferred to the forest department in the name of equivalent non-forest land in exchange for
diverted forest area.

In this regard, non-forest land has been identified in Tehsil, Dhar Kalan, District Pathankot. This land is
eligible to be registered in the name of the Forest Department. A copy of the Jamabandi is attached for
your review & reference. This land is to be transferred to the name of the forest department in
exchange for the forest area to be diverted by us. It is requested that while taking further necessary
action, it is requested to issue a land suitable order, so that the final approval of this case can be
obtained from the Government of India by transferring this area to the Forest Department as soon as
possible.

Thanks & Regards,

Tarun Shrimali
Deputy Manager - (RoU-Permission) & GIS
Email: tarun.shrimali@irmenergy.com

Mobile: 88667 72839 | Phone: 079 4931500

www.irmenergy.com

2 attachments

@ Letter to DFO Patiala for Diversion of 1.0542 Ha.pdf
— 3861K

ﬂ 12 PF 1.0542 Ha FS GA Proposal CA Land Demand Note 02.07.2018 (Translated).pdf
— 664K
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Subject:- Diversion of 1.0542 ha of forest land permission for laying 8"

¢ dia/6" dia steel and 125 mm dia PE Gas pipe line in favour of l

M/s IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., to develop city gas distribution
network in Mandi lobindgarh its surrounding area 0 Fatehgarh
Sahib on various forest strips in Sirhind Range under Forest
division Patiala, Punjab (Online proposal
No.FP/PB/Others/32216/2018)-regarding.

i s,

Qa3 & far vy i <8 FT & 4672 Bt 02:07-2018 It e Jred ww
S TR saEd & a6 adie 83 < fega @ o sged w31 fw wepd) filg o
Srar B, JUNAS & 394, HAT & 238/2 (22-6), 239 (10-2) M3 26 (22 14) sfarils
g a8, fiEt useae ey &6 adie 83 @ uge S ot | g 83 < fegrar & &
A Qe D 31 i @ o G & anlt a8 &6 31 fog 83 W3 8 gfvege Je Y W
GaR) S sgg & & @dne 83 eF fga @ o JaeH Al J) fog B A3 A5
St ) g ot we T S S age I vtar gant 2 € fepra s SISt e GlEY
ase 3 e g gaer €€ fegdr € & 99T g793 HIAd yrii i @i o erfess yaradi
Yz &4 Al

IRM ENERGY LIMITED

Registered Office : 4" 4
Eiairs info@irm:n Floor, |3 Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-3800 i
ergy com | Phone : 079-49031500 | Website : wwwirmenergy.com | CIN : L40100G.2015PLC085213 o e ‘
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Subject:- Diversion of 1.0542 ha of forest land permission for laying 8"
dia/6" dia steel and 125 mm dia PE Gas pipe line in favour of
M/s IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., to develop city gas distribution
network in Mandi lobindgarh its surrounding area 0 Fatehgarh
Sahib on various forest strips in Sirhind Range under Forest
division Patiala, Punjab (Online proposal
No.FP/PB/Others/32216/2018)-regarding.

TJTH" wIHr fH3t 19-07-2024
H W

g531 3 fa g wiilts wam It sftege I @8 ¢ gog 58 g9gd ©f
&5 TIAC 83 == fegar @ & s9w@e nud i3 o3 dar 3OS, ITgA3S S 394, AT &
238/2 (22-6), 239 (10-2) W3 26 (22-14) 3fIFI® U9 FB, A Usode A &5
gdAe 83 ©F y=E JiSt ot #h A f3 vy 7t @3 U39 & 6293 St 2u-07-2024 It
Sdifeans S8 T Haw wens, usade M § 37 IR 3| 93 uATr 59 © gad ©
& HAT™ & 259/13/1/2(19-4) © I8 & & gaw <= fegwr @ & agofon 7= 3|
for € myf =S S andt &3 S5 I fqur F9d g gar & Eifedns w3 33 Bfasd
Aadifede 3T o8 SH TF H3® weng, usaae § 3T @ fquasT A5t AR, 3
H&E 3 7o g 9o 2 fegv1 € & J9ed 9793 AIS9 U for an € orftes yeradt
PREELCIE R Cl

IRM ENERGY LIMITED
Registered Office : 4" Floor, 8" Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Guja

.S.G. i : ¢ rat-380054, India 4
Email : info@irmenergy.com | Phone : 079-48031500 | Website : www.irmenergy.com | CIN : L40100GJ2015PLC085213 I‘
- L e T e e 00909090
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E-mail:patialadfo@gmail.com PH.N0.0175-2921574
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IRM House,

Kalpana Society, Near Sardar Sewa Samaj,
Office CG Road,Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad-380009.

W Uons Mgl o

femt: Diversion of 1.0542 ha of forest land Permission for laying 8" dia/6" dia steel and
125mm dia PE Gas pipe line to Develop City Gas distribution Network in Mandi
Gobindgarh and it is surrounding area of Fatehgarh Sahib, under forest division
Patiala, Punjab.

QuoE3 feR W 393 AIF9 I W @ 3w =t Mafirhus it 22.06.2018 §
St ot N T9F AIIS © Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 2
g5 %89 15/8 g9 C wowe Be-Fhus Yot 3 s Sugdn 2 5 30 fost T A g 9
|3 Faifines yesdt § 5 78 2 WIS & A =3 7 @ Fege & wi 8 sy @ oy
aol FgeEm g o QUTS for ©E3T © UST &, 6518 St 30.09.2019 w3 7ou7 firgt
07.11.2019, 366 H3' 08.05.2020, 7162 fiy3t. 29.12.2020, 8091, 31.07.01.2021,2557
firsT.21.06.2021, 5080 W3 07.08.2023 &S wy G e 9N W XITeT o e S
HiI | feR & 3793 Aead &8 distg afen fonr fame 3, forr ot gz vy $ vt e R 32
F 7 fost 2 nigs-wiea Mf ot seTd It 3y @ AR F s s yeredt § d€ S5

=t fAean 30 83 wah fam =t 535t fbYerad wnut & f55 2l
FE;Q;W,
yfenran (Q/
fifs wiae d=9: it

feretr 2 =98 TE 37 wems, wofde § 3V ot ey @ 1Y 57 Yue 3 e
o 594 3 fea ¥ wigg-nied Ha & I Afa 3 f2s folse fm eess fed S we
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IRM House,

Kalpana Society, Near Sardar Sewa Samaj,
Office CG Road,Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad-380009.

IS ﬁzrreesaézr“sa 8: 4526 first 26-6-2018 Tt nizfegst i

fe3 a2 gs| mwwﬁmwaﬁﬁfﬁmﬂzﬁw&gﬁse@
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9aH 05,22,39,180/-3uT T s9ec NRffa edees, mwezmﬁ%mfm‘zs
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AGENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 02-07-2018

Agency Name. IRM ENERGY PRIVATE
LIMITED
Appiication No. 19932216046

NEFT RTGS CHALLAN

BANK COPY
NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CANPA
Date : 02-07-2018

Agency Namae. IRM ENERGY PRIVATE
LIMITED
Application No. 19932216046

MoEFISG File No. 9-PBB355-2018-CHA

MOoEF/SG File No. 9-PBB355-2018-CHA

Location. PUNJAB

Location, PUNJAB

IRM House, Kalpana
Society, Nr. Sardar Sowa
Samaj,Ahmedabad

Address.

Address: IRM House, Kalpana
Socloty, Nr. Sardar Sowa

Samaj, Ahmedabad

Valid only for this
challan amount.

Amount(in Rs) 1641690/ Amount(in Rs) 1841690/ ﬁ}yx]
DERASBRS QS MR Lok o2 ST it /7
Amount in Words Eightesn Lakh Folty-One Thousand Six Amount in Words “Eighteen Lakh Forty-One l!u,usﬁ/ugf;. C:\é
Hundied and Ninety Rupoas Only Hundred and Ninely Rupees Only [ & 7’
[ ¥ 5
! ‘2 \b o
| )
NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following NEFT/RTGS to be made as per follpﬂing
dotalls; details; T
Doneficlary Namo. PUNJAB CAMPA Beneficiary Name: PUNJAB CAMPA
IFSC Code; CORP0000371 IFSC Code: CORPO0Q0371
Pay ta Account No. 1508419932216046 Pay to Account No. 15084199232216046

Valid only for this
challan amount.

Bank Namio &
Addioss

Corporation Bank

Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi-110003

Bank Name &
Address:

Corporation Bank

Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi 110003

+  This Challan is strictly to be used for making
paymaiit to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
{his challan is vahd anly for seven days.

+ This Challan is strictly to be used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
« This challan is valid only for seven days

Aftor making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through

Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

http:/lorestsclearance. nic.in/UserAccountiNefi_ChallanCorp.aspx ?pid=0THERS 322162012046
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|IRM House,
Kalpana Society, Near Sardar Sewa Samaj,

Office CG Road,Navrangpura,
Ahmedabad-380009.

'583(( ...................
on for laying 8" dia/6" dia steel

ity Gas distribution Network in

Diversion of 1.0542 ha of forest land Permissi
f Fatehgarh Sahib, under forest

and 125mm dia PE Gas pipe line to Develop C
Mandi Gobindgarh and it is surrounding area o

division Patiala, Punjab.

Jermr: 3T93 AT € U3 §: 9-PBB355/2018- CHA 31 22-6-2018
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
qafaor, aa ud sraary afvada daay
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGL,
Fu ety wrafey, "‘i'e‘\"‘ns / Northern Regional Office, Chandigarh

a'u.ml Wy

F.No. -: 9-PBB355/2018-CIA feie: 22-June-2018
aﬁfﬁ?rt[”r af=e (@),
qTTe AT, A Farsm, o i,
UFT-9, TUENIT |

fawg: Diversion of 1.0542 ha of forest land permission for laying 8” dia/6” dia steel and
125 mm dia PE Gas pipe line in favour of M/s IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., to develop city
gas distribution network in Mandi Gobindgarh its surrounding alea o Fatehgarh
Sahib on various forest strips in Sirhind Range under l«orcst division Patiala,
Punjab (Online proposal No. FP/PB/Others/32216/2018)-regarding,.

gaob- afafeh qea wume A weure, a7 ud ae it HRerer A, S AT, 6 0
HEaT FCA/1980/PBIP/117/2018/308 fawi# 31.05.2018

gw ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂmﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁ(m&m)mwxoﬂ
TT- & e Aqmta

TG G & T4 5T LTI A 6 T S AT 1054291%?1“{
waﬁr%m%%ﬂﬁmﬁ?ﬁ Frerferfre ot & O & 92 ye

i AR ST o SR 3 ST Siaf qrermaer Y TrfAr STHT #ars S e |

ii. AT IgA" SgmETad & aew @i 30.10.2002, 28.03.2008, 24042008ﬁ§3

09.05.2008 TAT ALY, 3 UF AT TRAIA HATET, HIXA ACHT, 75
HEAT 5-3/2007-FC RATF 05.02.20 09 SR ST Torelt mﬁaaﬂ
A STHT ST |
il AT QST I O iR, a9 Ud Sy qRedd, @Arerd h dgeErge

http//forestsclearance.mc in AT http//efclearance.nic.in X FHFA AAATET HIETH F STHT

iv.  User agency should ensure that the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV, etc.) are
deposited through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate
bank only. Amount deposited through other mode will not be accepted as compliance of
the Stage-1 clearance.

v. FRA Certificate to be submitted.

3. orfeaw wftefa & saxia Reforf erat @ g ot B smasm |

i g oW fafas ot agelt a8t sraft |
i, TS F ATETC s AT J&T TGl HIeT ST |
iii. ﬁm@wwﬂa&ﬁﬁﬁw%m%wﬁw%%&a@%
|
iv. ®TT eETd ad ST g iR Fr Y aXg T FE R A5l dgArar SR R 6y
m%gqa?sﬁtaﬁgﬁaﬁaaﬁ%fﬁﬁmﬁmﬁﬁmﬁ|
v. Sta & off NPV fff st aeré st af 39 9@t g5 NPV &t i 1 STH7 3 & forg

JATAT TSTHT e gIRfT |

A 7 .24-25, F42T-3117, HSHIE-160030 / Bays No. 24-25, Sector-31 A, Chandigarh-160030
FIHTY/Tel No : 0172-2638061 Fax No:0172-2638135 Email : ronz.chd-mef@nic.in
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xii.  Afe g ey wwefea afafaw/ergs=afAraemaer ATQQ/ARI A 27 T
AR BT & a1 I o1t S srqufa e oot s ft ey geft )

4. I9Eren R 2-F el aat A e R urd 21 F Suery [ aw deeavr sfdfa
19807 a1 2-% srefier arfeas =NFfY & ot wears uv A= far s |37 xR 37
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A

[
@rodto ﬁi—@”—:l%} 22}
HoWoﬂoaﬁm(
afferfa.
l. TR a9 AGIHAE (F), THATaC Gadd STaary e a9, HaTay, giead 9iaor 9ad,

2. YT HET a9 66T, Yo, BILee HIrqead, Ho-68, THo To THo AW, AT, GoITa|

9 A=A ATAFHT, 97 HUSH X frelT Patiala, 9T |

4. M/s IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., IRM House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Sewa Samaj, Off.
C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad.

o

AN F .24-25, AFET-31T, HSH1B-160030 / Bays No. 24-25, Sector-31 A, Chandigarh-160030
TXHTY/Tel No : 0172-2638061 Fax No :0172-2638135 Email : ronz.chd-mef@nic.in



&: FCA/1980/117/2018/ 125G 62 it 36 - €-2qF

for & sas Jo Bitmit § Foer w3 Agd FeTd B8 Sl 7l 3 w3 gerhes it
A I @ Hollal $HeS ki Sifagas, &= fdd €8 OA No. 161 and OA No.
162 of 2016 &9 31 19.05.2016 & 73l &3 gaH € user i3t A=:-

1. MY TE US (PBIP), S.A.S Nagar

2. TEUS H8H ATAS, Ufewsr

3. TE 13T wigng, ufewsr

4 M/s IRM Energy Pvt. Ltd., IRM House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sadar
Y  Sewa Samaj, OFF. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad.

Addl. PCCF (FC) —cum- Nodal Officer (FCA),
Department of Forests & Wildlife
Preservation, Punjab.



Acknowiedgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central
Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per details given below,
along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Punjab on
23/02/2018. :

1. Proposal No. : FP/PB/Others/32216/2018

Permission for Laynig 8" DIA / 6" DIA Steel
Steel and 125 mm Dia PE Gas Pipeline to
2. Proposal Name - develop city Gas Distribution Network in Mandi
. Gobindgarh and its Surrounding Areas of
Fatehgarh Sahib.

3. Category of the Proposal 1 Others
4. Date of Submission . 23/02/2018
5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Datail~

Name : Prashant
Mobile No. : 9512490051
State : Gujarat
District : Ahmedabad
Pincode : 380009

6. Area Applied (ha.) : 1.0542

(System Administrator)

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***
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IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED ((/)) |RM

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.) Energy

No : IRMEPL/Fatehgarh Sahib/Mandi Gobindgarh/PF/2018/01
Date : / 12018

To

The Deputy Conservator of Forest

DFO Office, Opp. Central Jail i
Patiala

Sub: PROPOSAL FOR GRANT OF PERMISSION FOR DIVERSION OF PROTECTED
FOREST LAND FOR LAYING PROPOSED 8" DIA/ 6” DIA STEEL & 125 MM DIA PE
GAS PIPELINES TO DEVELOP CITY GAS DISTRIBUTION NETWORK IN MANDI
GOBINDGARH AND ITS SURROUNDING AREAS OF FATEHGARH SAHIB GA.

(10542.31Sqg.mtr. i.e. 1.0542 Hectors Area)
Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a proposal along with Annexures in Four copies for granting of No
Objection Certificate for laying of proposed 8" DIA / 6" DIA Steel & 125 mm dia PE Gas Pipelines
in Protected Forest land as mentioned above.

It may kindly be noted that pipeline will be laid in FATEHGARH SAHIB DISTRICT - Across &
Along - 1 R Distributory, Amloh Minor, NH-44 (LUDHIANA-DELHI), SH-12A (Mandi
Gobindgarh to Amloh) As Said Herein,

The pipeline will be laid by excavation of a narrow strip of 40 cm, 50 cm & 60 cm width and by
horizontal directional drilling (HDD) for pushing the casing pipe wherever required. The same
strips of the trench will be reinstated to its original condition and the land area in question will not
be required to be handed over to the IRM Energy Private Limited for its exclusive use. The
Applicant will not have any right other than that of the user. It is also intimated that no structure
will be erected on the pipeline route.

The pipeline route proposed is most economical and it is badly necessary to lay Across & Along
- 1 R Distributory, Amioh Minor, NH-44 (LUDHIANA-DELHI), SH-12A (Mandi Gobindgarh to
Amloh) as stated herein above. It is not possible now any other alternative route except to use
the proposed route of the pipeline. Executive Engineer, Devigarh lIrrigation Division,
Executive Engineer, Construction Div., PWD & Project Director, NHAI, Ambala has been
granted permission to lay pipeline as stated herein above,

It is not possiblé_to get land for laying the pipeline other than the road being used by the Forest
Department.

Considering the r%o‘ve you are requested to grant the permission for the above works at the
earliest and oblige: " !'\"

7 T

Corporate Office: 4 Floof,';,B’ Block, Magnet Corporate Park, Nr. Soia Eridge, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054,Gujarat, India.

Phone No : 079-49031500 Website: www.irmenergy.com

Registered Office : IR\ House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Patel Seva Samaj, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009 Gujarat, India
h : X:

Phone : (079) 26562615 Fa:x (02718) 225031{ | CIN : U40100GJ2015PTC085213



IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED @/})lRM

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.) Energy

5

M/s. Deshpande-Patil Consultants having their Regional Office at 36, “Sheshachal”, Ajanta
Nagar, Opp. Siddhnath Nagar, Banaskantha — 392 001, Phone / Fax No. (02642) 250052 /
654959 Mobile No. 9427054233 has been retained as & bonafide consultant by us in connection
with ROU and statutory clearance work for said project. They would provide further information
and clarifications as required. They would also accompany authorities for field inspection

Hope you will be kind enough to take the appropriate action for the act of which we shall be
grateful to you.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

oo
- €eo
<

For IRM Eneym

imited

@é‘:\/ﬁ
| is )-
' NS -37/'.
NG g‘(‘/.G
Prerit Gupta’-&”f‘j‘f{;‘-

Manager — PNG :
Fatehgarh Sahib

* Q!

Corporate Office: 4 Floor, & Block, Magnet Corporate park, Nr. Sola Bridge, 5.G. H ghway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054,Gujarat, India.
phone No : 079-45031500 Website: www.irmenergy.com ! )
Registered Office : IRM House, Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Patel Seva samaj, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009 Gujarat, India

Phone : (079) 26562615 Fax: (02718 ) 225031 CIN : U40100GJ2015PTCO85213
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IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

(A Group Company of Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)

8
£

.nm.

\\II\\JJ 6G55/9ST J m

3d Ww STT/19915 . G6'GY G0 06°L6 06’16 000 SS040V S @ :Ewo-<z<_zo:::m5&§ G %
e, vies | 00 —(euueyy)euelypn)py-HN 5504V 2

] (SH) (5z8/6S2 01 £¥Y/09T SWX g

. ¢ ; dfey-(euueyy)euelypn)vy | ¥ £

3d WW STT/19315 ; ; G0 OWARS) ¥0'L19 000 8uojy wos4) ((esnd! E
0,9 £Tas | O il N J0 (QVOY "L'D) peoy 201n3s Buoly 2
(SHy) (809/£ST 01 £v#/09T SN 2

: y : dfey-(euueyy)eueiypm)py | € =

3d Ww STT/1931S ; ; G0 6.°/€89 | 64°L£89 000 Suoly wou) ((eand! =
00,9 215 | O Faee LN 10 (QVON "L'D) peoy 201 Suoly ;
(Shy) (898/59¢ 03 £v7/09T S m

; R : dfey-(euueyy)euelypnilvy | 2 ]

34 Ww GZT/1993S ; : S0 v Tps | TvLTvS 000 8uoly woJ4) ((esnd! ¥
e B N 10 (Qvou Loy peog s Buoy | | 4
£vi/09C &

; 4 dley | | 4o

: ; . ; ‘TOYT | 8G'TTET | SSOV sWy ® (IH13a-¥NVIHaNT)((end: s

jpa1s eld 8 T-W | 8¥00°0 50°8Y 90 8008 99'10 Jark o e e e :
ten) | Cwrbs) | (w) (w) ang | LHVIS | (ooi0y ez wm :

HALRYIGEANTLL, ey | now | wbuer | (w)aovNivHO | BuOW e 5
153104 152104 p

5

(0N

auljadid se9 Buike) Joj paiinbal esle s3I0} jodnyesiqaul  ¥§

%

e

. W-NEMNOMISN NOLLAgasia s = - ST T

O gIHYS HYVYOHILY4 JO SY3V ONIANNOHHNS S1I ONV HYYOANIGOD. IANVIN-NEXHOMESN BRUSIGUET, e S mm

SY9 ALID dO713A30 OL INP3adid SvO 3d via WW Gzl % 133LS VIO ,@.w(_ogmwdmmﬁumomn_ 40 ONIAYT

o

pasopu3 AdoD : J0j1eUIPI00D/SS8201d WOl 29 O} poday 198f0id

—

peqepalwyy ‘pajwi] ajeAld AB1auz WA <y RUOUIY

‘4 Floor, § Block
-49031500 Website: www.irmenergy.com

Registered Office : IRM House,

asodoud }sa10} 3y} JO dnyeaiq asim wall Buoje SumOGAR e R

UOISIBALD 10} P 1oN -2dno? /70N KaAning 971 S|IeIop ayy Buimoys JuaLIaIe}

s2.104 3y JO "030 "ON RO [-ON 73

it 4

‘saepuNoq S} YIM PIAJOAUL eale )

Corporate O

Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009 Gujarat, India

CIN : U40100GJ2015PTC085213

Kalpana Society, Nr. Sardar Patel Seva Samaj,

Phone : (079) 26562615 Fax: (02718 ) 225031

Phone No : 079



IRM ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED

(A Group Company o_f Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd.)
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